

STATE LICENSING COMPLIANCE REPORT

Report #: HL27851009C Date Concluded: April 13, 2022

Name, Address, and County of Facility
Investigated:
MSOP Pexton Shantz
100 Freeman Drive
Saint Peter, MN 56082
Nicollet County

Facility Type: Supervised Living Facility (SLF) Evaluator's Name: Zalei Lewis, RN

Special Investigator

The Minnesota Department of Health conducted a complaint investigation to determine compliance with state laws and rules governing the provision of care under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 144 and Minnesota Rules Chapter 4665. The purpose of this complaint investigation was to review if facility policies and practices comply with applicable laws and rules. No maltreatment under Minnesota Statutes, Chapter 626 was alleged.

To view a copy of the correction orders, if any, please visit: https://www.health.state.mn.us/facilities/regulation/directory/provcompselect.html, or call 651-201-4201 to be provided a copy via mail or email. If you are viewing this report on the MDH website, please see the attached state form.

CC:

Office of the Ombudsman for Mental Health and Developmental Disabilities

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
	27851S	B. WING		C 02/01/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MSOP - PEXTON/SHANTZ STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 100 FREEMAN DRIVE SAINT PETER, MN 56082						
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD E CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)	BE COMPLETE		
144.56 and/or Minn 144.653, this correct pursuant to a surver found that the deficit herein are not corrected shall with a schedule of the Minnesota Departments of the Minnesota Departments of the number and MN Ruindicated below. We several items, failure items will be considered assessment of a fire violated during the corrected. You may request a that may result from orders provided that the Department with notice of assessment of a session of Health initiated a #HL27851009C. The	nether a violation has been compliance with all rule provided at the tagule number or MN Statute then a rule or statute contains the to comply with any of the lered lack of compliance. In the lered lack of compliance to compliance.	5 000	The Minnesota Department of Health documents the State Licensing Corre Orders using federal software. Tag numbers have been assigned to Minnesota State Statutes. The assigned tag number appears in far left column entitled "ID Prefix Tag state statute/rule number and the corresponding text of the state statut number out of compliance are listed	n the g." The te/rule		

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

TITLE (X6) DATE

Minnesota Department of Health

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY	
		27851S	B. WING		02/0	; 1/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER PEXTON/SHANTZ	100 FREE	DRESS, CITY, SEMAN DRIVE			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	.D BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
5 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	5 000	"Summary Statement of Deficience column and replaces the "To Comportion of the correction order. This column also includes the findings, are in violation of the state statute statement, "This Rule is not met a evidenced by." Following the evaluation findings is the Time Period for Correct Please Disregard The Health The Fourth Column, which states, "Provider's plan of Correction." This applies the Federal Deficiencies only. Will appear on Each Page. There is no requirement to Submit a plan of Corrections of Minnesota Statutes/Rules.	ply" is which after the s lators ' rection. DING OF THIS ON THIS	
5 660	Appropriate health of Residents shall have medical and person needs. Appropriate designed to enable highest level of phys. This right is limited reimbursable by put	1 Subd. 6. RES. RIGHTS care. ye the right to appropriate hal care based on individual care for residents means care residents to achieve their sical and mental functioning. where the service is not blic or private resources.	5 660			
	by:	THE IS HIST HIST AS CVINCINCA				

Minnesota Department of Health

Minnesota Department of Health

AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		l ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		27851S	B. WING) 1/ 2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET ADI	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE		
MSOP -	PEXTON/SHANTZ		MAN DRIVE TER, MN 56			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	/EAGLI DEELGIENIGY/ANIGE DE DDEGEDED DY/ELLI		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	TIVE ACTION SHOULD BE COMPLET DATE	
5 660	Continued From pa	ge 2	5 660			
	facility failed to prove assessment, and in resident reviewed (I their policy regarding requests for assess	t review and interview, the vide timely health care access, tervention, for one of one R1). The facility failed to following timely response to R1's sment of his reported pain.				
	Findings include:					
	bursitis, chronic righ	n a history of chronic left hip nt knee pain, knee surgery er pain, hypertension, and IgA				
	2020, includes, "De physical examination has tenderness ant strength, and ROM, Minor lower extrem	and Physical" dated July 29, scribe abnormal findings from n: Right shoulder pain- client erior right shoulder, good notes 'pinching' w/Scarf test. ity dependant edema." The uded notation, "right shoulder n today."				
	documentated an ir	R1, dated March 9, 2020, ijection of lidocaine into the nief complaint of chronic right				
	includes documental lidocaine into the right sompliant of right shoulder note includes, "[R1] of the right shoulder pain X 2-3 right upper deltoid a tried acetaminopher relief." There is also portion of the documental portion of the documental shoulders.	R1, dated March 18, 2020, ation of an injection of ght shoulder for the chief houlder pain. The progress is seen today for an injection r. He has chronic right months. He points to lateral as the area of pain. He has an and NSAIDS with little to notation in the assessment ment which includes, "right The "plan" portion of the				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM Q06S11 If continuation sheet 3 of 6

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING:		` '	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	27851S	B. WING	_	l	C 01/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MSOP - PEXTON/SHANTZ	100 FREE	DRESS, CITY, ST MAN DRIVE TER, MN 560				
PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES OF MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPR I ATE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE	
nursing if he continues to he come back and we him." R1 submitted multip 2021 that reported lepain, and headached quality as "extreme request that his hip on his sides, and it times, which impactive a physician and with an outside proving facility, dated July 2 [R1], Thank you for requests. You last a was completed 7/29 his schedule to be a Your concerns regal headaches, and should this time. Please we and we appreciate a	es, "I asked [R1] to notify ues to have issues in that right weeks after the injection today. ave issues I will have him will explore other options for ole requests, dated July 19, bilateral hip pain, shoulder es. R1 describeed the pain pain." R1 included in one pain is "extreme" when lays hurts to move his legs at the shis sleep. R1 requested to direquested an annual physical wider. The response from the 20, 2021, contains, "Greetings submitting you medical Annual History and Physical P/20 and [provider] has you on seen in the next week or two arding your hips, legs, oulders will be addressed at eatch for a movement pass your patience during this time.					

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM Q06S11 If continuation sheet 4 of 6

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		` ′	CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
					C	
		27851S	B. WING			1/2022
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	TATE, ZIP CODE		
MSOP -	PEXTON/SHANTZ		MAN DRIVE	noa		
(VA) ID	STIMMADV STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	TER, MN 560	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI	ON	(VE)
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRODEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE
5 660	Continued From pa	ge 4	5 660			
	The following list of symptoms were independent on caffein exercise, as well characteristic prevent constipation other medical requested about a month my annual physical not heard anything appointment. I feel adequate medical traches and pains that The response from Please see attached attached memo, datacknowledged that be seen and indicate unforeseen/unexpermedical needs through appointment was cafeelings of need for its not deemed an in Please know your of the elings of need for its not deemed an in Pl	self-help tips to relieve sluded: pelvic floor exercises, he, weight loss, eat fiber and hanging the way one sits, can in, and avoid heavy lifting. The est from R1 indicated "I was ago that I'd be scheduled for in a couple of weeks. I have in regards to a scheduled like I'm not being offered reatment. I have a long list of at are causing me discomfort." health services states, "[R1], it memos. Thank You!" The sted September 19, 2021 the plan had been for R1 to				

Minnesota Department of Health

STATE FORM Q06S11 If continuation sheet 5 of 6

Minnesota Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	1 ` ′	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
	070540	R WING		C			
	27851S	D. WING		02/0	1/2022		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUP	PLIER STREET AD	DRESS, CITY, S	STATE, ZIP CODE				
MSOP - PEXTON/SHANT	MSOP - PEXTON/SHANTZ 100 FREEMAN DRIVE SAINT PETER, MN 56082						
(VA) ID SUMMAI	RY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X5)		
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	CIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL Y OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE	COMPLETE DATE		
5 660 Continued Fro	m page 5	5 660					
additional required because the of stated that he when he was intended to submit R1 stated that health care be guards, gas, ut for the visit. Reto get permiss providers is a to approve if program including emergency can consistent with standards." The provide timely including onsit services. The residents could submitting the that facility heat writing within fewould notify the was needed.	Juests to have his pain addressed ther requests were "ignored." R1 tried to stop in to health services in pain, and he "was scolded" and a medical request. When asked, he has not pursued community cause it is expensive to pay for the se of the vehical, and the co-pays in also states the request process ion to seek outside medical long process, and takes a long time ermission is granted. Sicy titled HEALTH SERVICES OF CARE Minnesota Sex Offender des, "MSOP provides clients health a preventive, routine, urgent, and re." and "MSOP health care is in community health care is in community health care is in community health care staff, he primary care and some specialty policy further indicated that did request non-emergent care by Client Medical Request form, and alth service staff would respond in live working days of the request or e resident when additional time OFOR CORRECTION: Seven (7)						

Minnesota Department of Health STATE FORM